



4th May 2018

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001306/18

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 9th April 2018 in which you sought access to the following information:

Can you please provide the details of the number of Domestic Abuse Victims reporting to your Police Authority broken down as follows:

The period 1st January 2017 to 31st December 2017 inclusive by Age, Ethnic Origin and Gender

For ease of reference, please incorporate a summary total by Age, Ethnic Origin and Gender both Force Wide and by Police Division.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 17th April 2018.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of recorded domestic crimes recorded between 1st January and 31st December 2017. Please note, the figures do not include non-crime domestic incidents.

Please see tables provided below.

This response will be published on the Constabularies web-site under the Freedom of Information pages:-

<https://www.norfolk.police.uk/about-us/our-data/disclosure-log>

<https://www.suffolk.police.uk/services/freedom-information/disclosure-logs>

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact Amanda Gibson, FOI Decision Maker, quoting the reference number shown above.

A full copy of the Freedom of Information Act (2000) can be viewed on the 'Office of Public Sector Information' web-site;

<http://www.opsi.gov.uk/>

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies are not responsible for the content, or the reliability, of the website referenced. The Constabulary cannot guarantee that this link will work all of the time, and we have no control over the availability of the linked pages.

NORFOLK

Age	District							Grand Total
	Breckland	Broadland	Great Yarmouth	Kings Lynn	North Norfolk	Norwich	South Norfolk	
0	2	1	0	0	2	3	0	8
1	0	2	0	3	0	0	2	7
2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
3	1	1	2	0	1	1	0	6
4	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	3
5	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3
6	1	1	1	0	0	3	0	6
7	0	1	1	0	0	3	1	6
8	2	1	2	0	0	1	1	7
9	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	4
10	0	0	3	1	0	3	0	7
11	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	4
12	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	4
13	4	0	0	2	1	3	0	10
14	1	3	3	1	1	3	1	13
15	2	5	6	6	4	7	8	38
16	23	9	12	9	9	21	10	93
17	18	27	27	24	13	55	21	185
18	30	21	46	18	21	59	17	212
19	38	24	38	29	18	64	23	234
20	39	31	42	40	14	65	18	249
21	30	24	32	27	21	59	26	219
22	32	30	43	28	13	77	30	253
23	38	25	45	36	20	60	24	248

24	24	34	57	26	16	76	30	263
25	38	37	43	33	17	90	27	285
26	30	20	41	33	22	62	20	228
27	35	26	49	27	24	79	16	256
28	18	21	40	39	22	66	20	226
29	27	16	56	31	21	75	27	253
30	21	15	31	24	18	54	22	185
31	30	34	40	18	13	62	34	231
32	24	23	31	33	17	58	24	210
33	22	25	33	24	23	52	22	201
34	19	20	43	16	20	62	29	209
35	20	20	31	35	14	55	13	188
36	24	35	25	27	5	88	20	224
37	29	24	34	19	11	50	17	184
38	19	21	30	26	12	62	23	193
39	16	20	32	22	17	52	29	188
40	6	13	25	22	8	31	20	125
41	23	20	24	32	13	35	26	173
42	25	17	18	27	16	34	19	156
43	20	17	19	26	7	21	14	124
44	11	22	28	15	7	30	13	126
45	23	15	35	15	7	40	17	152
46	27	25	27	20	12	42	25	178
47	13	14	19	20	12	32	13	123
48	15	14	17	20	12	31	13	122
49	19	10	20	22	11	29	19	130
50	18	13	22	16	7	25	11	112

51	8	20	20	13	15	31	7	114
52	14	18	17	13	7	27	11	107
53	11	10	14	14	10	18	9	86
54	10	12	17	18	8	15	9	89
55	7	4	7	12	5	16	8	59
56	11	4	6	11	9	13	6	60
57	13	5	4	8	4	12	9	55
58	3	4	7	5	7	11	3	40
59	7	6	4	7	6	13	4	47
60	6	9	4	5	2	15	4	45
61	4	2	8	7	1	2	2	26
62	2	8	4	2	3	7	6	32
63	3	4	3	5	4	9	5	33
64	7	4	2	1	1	9	2	26
65	7	8	3	3	2	8	3	34
66	1	3	3	4	5	5	4	25
67	5	2	3	5	6	3	4	28
68	3	3	3	1	4	3	1	18
69	2	4	0	1	4	3	2	16
70	7	3	6	4	1	3	2	26
71	1	5	6	3	2	3	2	22
72	3	4	7	1	2	2	5	24
73	2	5	1	4	2	1	2	17
74	3	0	4	2	1	1	0	11
75	1	2	4	3	3	1	1	15
76	1	4	1	1	2	2	4	15
77	0	1	2	3	2	2	3	13

78	1	1	0	0	4	1	3	10
79	4	6	1	0	2	3	0	16
80	1	0	0	2	5	2	2	12
81	3	2	1	1	1	1	2	11
82	0	3	2	0	1	4	0	10
83	2	5	4	1	1	1	1	15
84	1	0	1	0	2	1	0	5
85	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	4
86	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	3
87	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
88	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	4
89	0	0	0	1	0	1	3	5
91	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Not recorded	1	2	5	6	1	7	5	27
Grand Total	1015	956	1352	1063	660	2141	885	8072

Ethnicity	District							Grand Total
	Breckland	Broadland	Great Yarmouth	Kings Lynn	North Norfolk	Norwich	South Norfolk	
African	1	7	8	0	0	23	4	43
Any Other Asian Background	0	1	1	0	0	3	0	5
Any Other Black Background	6	1	10	3	2	10	4	36
Any Other Ethnic Group	0	1	2	0	1	7	3	14
Any Other Mixed Background	2	3	6	0	3	7	1	22
Any Other White Background	66	19	40	54	8	69	12	268
Bangladeshi	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	4
Caribbean	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
Chinese	0	0	2	0	1	2	1	6

Indian	1	2	1	1	0	2	2	9
Not Recorded	342	289	414	371	161	514	260	2351
Not stated	13	7	27	9	10	38	29	133
White And Asian	4	2	2	0	0	5	3	16
White And Black African	1	1	0	0	2	2	1	7
White And Black Caribbean	1	1	1	1	0	9	0	13
White British	577	622	837	623	472	1444	562	5137
White Irish	1	0	1	1	0	1	2	6
Grand Total	1015	956	1352	1063	660	2141	885	8072

Gender	District							Grand Total
	Breckland	Broadland	Great Yarmouth	Kings Lynn	North Norfolk	Norwich	South Norfolk	
Female	737	708	1019	817	475	1622	651	6029
Male	252	232	307	228	182	486	224	1911
Not Recorded	26	16	26	18	3	33	10	132
Grand Total	1015	956	1352	1063	660	2141	885	8072

SUFFOLK

Age	District			Grand Total
	East Suffolk	South Suffolk	West Suffolk	
0	0	2	0	2
1	0	1	1	2
2	1	1	4	6
4	1	3	1	5
5	2	0	1	3
6	0	3	0	3
7	0	4	3	7
8	2	2	1	5
9	2	1	0	3
10	2	1	1	4
12	2	1	4	7
13	2	5	1	8
14	5	1	8	14
15	4	7	13	24
16	23	27	27	77
17	24	60	44	128
18	23	78	44	145
19	45	62	47	154
20	41	72	52	165
21	43	61	66	170
22	42	60	66	168
23	45	88	65	198
24	67	78	49	194

25	41	85	55	181
26	53	80	64	197
27	40	79	55	174
28	51	63	61	175
29	54	66	75	195
30	56	70	54	180
31	36	66	56	158
32	28	67	57	152
33	47	56	46	149
34	34	62	38	134
35	27	76	57	160
36	35	72	37	144
37	30	64	50	144
38	32	67	43	142
39	24	45	35	104
40	26	54	42	122
41	36	54	46	136
42	34	45	51	130
43	30	44	48	122
44	36	53	49	138
45	30	30	37	97
46	31	47	38	116
47	28	31	34	93
48	22	40	28	90
49	23	31	22	76
50	25	37	33	95
51	24	37	24	85

52	10	14	32	56
53	11	24	36	71
54	12	26	22	60
55	14	24	26	64
56	9	16	14	39
57	10	27	19	56
58	11	14	11	36
59	7	12	10	29
60	10	11	12	33
61	9	12	14	35
62	7	4	7	18
63	6	4	17	27
64	7	7	5	19
65	2	11	7	20
66	9	7	8	24
67	6	12	3	21
68	8	2	8	18
69	9	3	7	19
70	5	8	9	22
71	1	3	1	5
72	2	6	5	13
73	0	7	6	13
74	3	5	3	11
75	1	6	3	10
76	3	3	5	11
77	0	3	3	6
78	3	4	3	10

79	3	1	2	6
80	4	3	2	9
81	3	4	2	9
82	1	1	3	5
83	4	1	2	7
84	0	3	3	6
85	1	2	5	8
86	3	2	3	8
87	1	2	3	6
88	0	2	1	3
89	3	1	2	6
90	0	2	0	2
91	1	0	2	3
92	1	1	1	3
94	1	0	1	2
95	1	1	0	2
Not recorded	14	23	29	66
Grand Total	1525	2463	2090	6078

Ethnicity	District			Grand Total
	East Suffolk	South Suffolk	West Suffolk	
African	1	12	3	16
Any Other Asian Background	4	9	3	16
Any Other Black Background	9	17	10	36
Any Other Ethnic Group	1	4	2	7
Any Other Mixed Background	4	11	4	19
Any Other White Background	27	92	64	183

Bangladeshi	3	19	0	22
Caribbean	1	10	0	11
Chinese	0	7	1	8
Indian	1	3	6	10
Not Recorded	410	687	557	1654
Not stated	17	14	19	50
Pakistani	0	2	1	3
White And Asian	2	2	1	5
White And Black African	1	4	1	6
White And Black Caribbean	5	22	0	27
White British	1039	1540	1413	3992
White Irish	0	8	5	13
Grand Total	1525	2463	2090	6078

Gender	District			Grand Total
	East Suffolk	South Suffolk	West Suffolk	
Female	1111	1858	1567	4536
Male	400	572	495	1467
Not Recorded	14	33	27	74
Unknown	0	0	1	1
Grand Total	1525	2463	2090	6078

Your Right to Request a Review of Decisions Made Under the Terms of the
Freedom of Information Act (2000).

If you are unhappy with how your request has been handled, or if you think the decision is incorrect, you have the right to ask the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabulary to review their decision.

Ask Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies to look at the decision again.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made by Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies under the Freedom of Information Act (2000), regarding access to information, you must notify the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabulary that you are requesting a review within 20 days of the date of its response to your Freedom of Information request. Requests for a review should be made in writing and addressed to:

*Freedom of Information Decision Maker
Information Management Department
Norfolk Constabulary
Operations and Communications Centre
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW
OR
Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk*

In all possible circumstances Norfolk and Suffolk Constabulary will aim to respond to your request for us to look at our decision again within 20 working days of receipt of your request for an internal review.

The Information Commissioner.

After lodging a request for a review with Norfolk and Suffolk Constabulary, if you are still dissatisfied with the decision, you can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision on whether the request for information has been dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

For information on how to make application to the Information Commissioner please visit their website at www.ico.org.uk or contact them at the address shown below:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Telephone: 01625 545 700